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5
13:50

1200 m
100.000 

UNISTAR INKS PINNACLE STAKES
Rennpreis: 100.000  (62.500 20.000 10.000 5.000 2.500)

QPL

1
1200

Box: 1
ML: 6,0

55.00

Imposing
4j. b W (Visionaire - Strawberry Lane)

Trainer: M L Roberts
Besitzer: Estate Late Mr B A Schwegm

R A Venniker

19.11 Kenilworth 14 1600 126,0 D De Gouveia Cousin Casey, At My Command, Le Morne
22.10 Kenilworth 7 1400 67,0 C Habib Charles Dickens, At My Command, Dave Th
14.09 Grp 1 1400 7,5 C Habib Imposing, Gladatorian, Sun Blushed
05.09 Grp 8 1600 5,0 M K Katjedi Maxiumus, Pewter Sky, Red Sole
14.08 Scottsville Turf 1 1200 1,4 C Habib Imposing, Hallerbos, Imperial Order

2
Box: 2
ML: 11,0

53.50

Spydas Corner
6j. b W (What A Winter - Clarion Call)

Trainer: D C Howells
Besitzer: Hollywood Syndicate

S'manga Khumalo

25.01 Scottsville Turf 6 1200 13,5 R A Venniker Captain Fontane, African Skyline, Sikhulu
28.12 Greyville 7 1200 6,0 S Veale Back To Black, African Skyline, Pearl Of Asi
04.12 Scottsville Turf 3 1100 9,5 R Fourie Ishnana, Pray For Rain, Spydas Corner
25.10 Grp 5 1000 8,0 C Habib Ishnana, Pray For Rain, Formagear
02.10 Grp 3 1100 6,5 C Habib Winter Flight, Sikhulu, Spydas Corner

3
Box: 3
ML: 15,0

55.50

Sashay Away
5j. ch S (Var - Rockaberry Lane)

Trainer: P B Muscutt
Besitzer: Hollywood Syndicate

T Godden

26.02 Scottsville Turf 9 1200 26,0 T Godden African Skyline, Sikhulu, After The Rain
26.11 Turffontein 11 1160 8,0 R Fourie Alula's Star, Gobsmacked, Lucy In The Sky
16.10 Greyville 1 1200 1,8 R Fourie Sashay Away, Wishful Girl Linn, Monashada
19.09 Grp 2 1400 3,0 T Godden Meet At The George, Lady Legend -
19.08 Greyville 2 1200 3,5 R Danielson Caralluma, Sashay Away, Amarandi

4
Box: 4
ML: 7,0

59.00

Val d'orcia
5j. b W (Vercingetorix - Tuscan Lass)

Trainer: J J Van Vuuren
Besitzer: Messrs J F & L M F Wernars 

Kabelo Matsunyane

26.02 Turffontein 9 1160 13,5 C Maujean William Robertson, Quantum Theory, Proph
04.02 Turffontein 6 1000 34,0 K Matsunyane Rollwiththepunches, Far Away Winter, Big B
06.11 Turffontein 5 1160 7,0 G Lerena Moonshiningthrough, Desert Miracle, Kayla'
13.10 Vac 7 1000 9,5 R Simons Bartholdi, Vaseem, Master Archie
03.09 Turffontein Inside 3 1200 3,0 G Lerena Team Gold, Sheela, Val D'Orcia

5
Box: 5
ML: 7,0

58.00

Priceless Ruler
8j. b W (Pathfork - Antonia's Law)

Trainer: D R Drier
Besitzer: G M Drier

S Veale

14.12 Grp 4 1400 5,0 R A Venniker Mr Gonzales, Ideal Act, Ralph The Rascal
26.10 Grp 1 1400 7,0 K De Melo Priceless Ruler, Al's My Daddy, Prince Of T
30.07 Grp 9 1600 9,0 C Zackey Silvano's Timer, Donald Mcdonald, Indlamu
13.06 Grp 1 1400 11,0 D B Geerthsen Priceless Ruler, Tread Swiftly, Mr Master St
28.05 Greyville 7 1600 17,0 K De Melo Indlamu, Conquer The Enemy, Master Of D

6
Box: 6
ML: 26,0

52.50

It's About Time
5j. gr W (Oratorio - Full Moon Rising)

Trainer: L W Goosen
Besitzer: A C Peter & Mrs S Viljoen

Jason Gates

26.02 Scottsville Turf 11 1200 34,0 L Tarentaal African Skyline, Sikhulu, After The Rain
15.02 Grp 9 1000 11,0 J Gates Hooves Of Troy, Goliath Heron, Rulership
25.08 Turffontein Inside 4 1000 4,5 R A Venniker Far Away Winter, Miss Daisy, Constable
26.07 Vaal 3 1200 4,5 M Yeni Rollwiththepunches, Burning Wings, It's Abo
09.07 Turffontein 2 1000 3,8 M Yeni Casa Inverno, It's About Time, Kwite A Trip

7
Box: 7
ML: 6,0

60.50

Smorgasbord
5j. b W (Twice Over - Variety)

Trainer: J J Van Vuuren
Besitzer: Messrs J F & L M F Wernars 

Keagan De Melo

04.02 Turffontein 10 1000 26,0 G Lerena Rollwiththepunches, Far Away Winter, Big B
10.12 Vaal 10 1000 26,0 G Pieterse Big Burn, Alesian Chief, Bartholdi
30.07 Greyville 13 1200 26,0 C Habib Captain's Ransom, William Robertson, Big 
03.07 Turffontein 12 1160 2,8 W Kennedy Kayla's Champ, Gallic Princess, Vaseem
04.06 Scottsville Turf 3 1200 9,0 G Lerena Alesian Chief, Bartholdi, Smorgasbord

8
Box: 8
ML: 26,0

53.50

Queue Wing
6j. b W (Querari - Africa's Delight)

Trainer: G B Puller
Besitzer: C A E Steele & Mr G B Puller

A Mgudlwa

15.01 Scottsville Inside 6 1750 6,0 S Moodley Cape Eagle, Juan Carlos, Aquae Sulis
28.12 Greyville 1 2000 5,0 S Moodley Queue Wing, Artic Tune, Banzai Pipeline
16.12 Greyville 6 1600 5,0 S Moodley Juan Carlos, News Stream, Mr Pigalle
25.11 Greyville 1 2200 4,5 S Moodley Queue Wing, Run To Denmark, Banzai Pipe
09.11 Greyville 1 1800 4,5 S Moodley Queue Wing, With Pleasure, The Appeal

9
Box: 9
ML: 9,0

58.00

Ishnana
9j. b W (Al Miqdaam - Bird Strike)

Trainer: G B Puller
Besitzer: G B Puller

S Hlengwa

22.02 Scottsville Inside 7 1500 34,0 S Hlengwa Captain Fontane, Ideal Act, Macara
25.01 Scottsville Turf 9 1200 21,0 S Hlengwa Captain Fontane, African Skyline, Sikhulu
28.12 Greyville 4 1200 6,5 S Hlengwa Back To Black, African Skyline, Pearl Of Asi
04.12 Scottsville Turf 1 1100 21,0 S Hlengwa Ishnana, Pray For Rain, Spydas Corner
13.11 Greyville 9 1200 11,0 M K Katjedi Winter Flight, Tread Swiftly, Party Time

10
Box: 10
ML: 7,0

58.00

Vaseem
7j. b W (Vercingetorix - Giant's Bounty)

Trainer: P V Lafferty
Besitzer: A J Van Bassen & Ms T Van 

M K Katjedi

04.02 Turffontein 9 1000 21,0 R Simons Rollwiththepunches, Far Away Winter, Big B
10.01 Turffontein 4 1100 13,5 B Nyawo Big Burn, Gallic Chief, Constable
24.12 Turffontein 3 1000 15,0 R Danielson Taikonaut, Supreme Warrior, Vaseem
10.12 Vaal 4 1000 9,5 R Simons Big Burn, Alesian Chief, Bartholdi
26.11 Turffontein 6 1160 17,0 R Danielson Vars Vicky, Tread Swiftly, Desert Miracle

11
Box: 11
ML: 8,0

59.00

Pearl Of Asia
7j. b W (Pathfork - Asiatic Pearl)

Trainer: R A Hill
Besitzer: G C Kalil

S Moodley

28.12 Greyville 3 1200 5,0 S Khumalo Back To Black, African Skyline, Pearl Of Asi
13.11 Greyville 4 1200 9,0 S Khumalo Winter Flight, Tread Swiftly, Party Time
02.07 Greyville 12 1200 34,0 S Moodley Val D'Orcia, Good Traveller, Sheela
04.06 Scottsville Turf 13 1200 34,0 S Moodley Alesian Chief, Bartholdi, Smorgasbord
07.05 Greyville 5 1400 51,0 S Moodley Silver Operator, Russian Rock, Smorgasbor

Ergebnis: Quoten:


